



## Finished Product Specification

**Product:** CHICKEN LEG PIRI PIRI (MAMBOS)

**EC No/Approval Code:** BI 115 P

**Supplier Details:** Golden Delight Foods, 26 Clayton Road, Saltley, Birmingham B8 1JE.

**Tel:** 0121 327 8800

**Fax:** 0121 327 8811

**E-mail:** [Socrates@goldendelightfoods.co.uk](mailto:Socrates@goldendelightfoods.co.uk)
**Product Description:** A chicken Leg (Boneless), marinated in herbs and spices.

**Country of Origin:** United Kingdom.

**Weights:**

Vacuum Packed		4.54Kg / 10Lb

**Shelf Life:** 12 months Frozen. 10 days chilled.

**Frozen Storage Conditions:** Keep Frozen. Store at -18°C to -22°C.

**Chilled Storage Conditions:** Keep Refrigerated. Store at 1°C to 5°C.

**Temperature on Delivery:** -18°C to -22°C Frozen. 1°C to 4°C Chilled.

**Ingredient Declaration:**

Chicken (91%), Water, Spices, Rapeseed Oil, Starch, Salt, Piri Piri Spice Blend (Contains: **Soya**, Spices, Sugar, Starch, Maltodextrin, Flavour Enhancer (E 621), Citric Acid, Yeast Extract, Colour (E110), Stabiliser (E412), Acidity Regulator (E262 (ii)), Herbs.

**Allergen Information:** For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

**Dietary Information:** Suitable for a Halal diet.

**Additive Information:**

Colour: E110 Sunset Yellow.

Acidity Regulator: E262(ii) Sodium diacetate.

Flavour Enhancer (E 621) Monosodium Glutamate.

Stabiliser (E 412) Guar Gum

**Health Warning:**

E110 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

**Labelling Information:** Product labels contain the following information:

- Name of the product.
- Ingredient declaration.
- Allergy information.
- Health warning.
- Weight.
- Best before or use by date.
- Production date
- Storage instructions.
- Golden Delight Foods contact details.
- EC Number / Approval Code.

Microbiological Criteria			
Organism	Maximum Tolerance	Organism	Maximum Tolerance
Salmonella	Not Detected in 25g.	Campylobacter spp.	≤100 (10 <sup>2</sup> )
Listeria spp.	Not Detected in 25g.	Bacillus cereus	≤100 (10 <sup>2</sup> )
Clostridium perfringens	≤100 (10 <sup>2</sup> )	Aerobic Plate Count (APC)	≤100,000 (10 <sup>5</sup> )
Staphylococcus aureus	≤20	Enterobacteriaceae	≤100,000 (10 <sup>5</sup> )
Escherichia coli	≤100 (10 <sup>2</sup> )	Yeasts	≤10,000 (10 <sup>4</sup> )

Nutritional Information	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	564kj / 134kcal
Fat	6.0g
-of which Saturates	1.4g
Carbohydrate	1.6g
-of which Sugars	0.1g
Fibre	Trace
Protein	18.5g
Salt	0.5 g

**Packaging Details:**

Vacuum packed bags or polythene bags packed into cardboard boxes.

Inner packaging material complies with the Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (England) Regulations 2010.

**THIS PRODUCT IS SUITABLE FOR:**

	Yes/No	Details
Coeliacs	YES	
Diabetics	YES	
Kosher	NO	No Kosher certified
Lactose intolerant	YES	
Halal	YES	Halal certified
People with nut/seed allergy	YES	
Vegetarians	NO	Contains Chicken
Vegans	NO	Contains Chicken

**FOOD INTOLERANCE INFORMATION**

Product Free from Category	Yes	No	Details
Peanuts and Derivatives	X		
Tree Nuts and Derivatives	X		
Milk and Milk Derivatives	X		
Gluten	X		
Egg and Egg Derivatives	X		
Soya, Soya Oil and Soya Derivatives		X	
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites	X		
Fish and Derivatives	X		
Celery and Derivatives	X		
Sesame Seeds and Derivatives	X		
Mustard and Mustard Derivatives	X		
Lupin and Lupin Derivatives	X		
Crustaceans and Derivatives	X		
Molluscs and Derivatives	X		
Wheat and Wheat Derivatives	X		
Maize and Maize Derivatives	X		
Lactose	X		
Animal Fat other than milk protein		X	Chicken
All bovine products	X		
All animal products and by products		X	Chicken
Glactose and Galactosides	X		
Sucrose	X		
Caramel	X		
AZO Colour	X		
Coal Tar Dyes	X		
BHA/BHT	X		
Benzoates	X		
Gelatine	X		
Glutamates		X	Monosodium Glutamate
Artificial Preservatives	X		
Artificial Colours	X		
Artificial Flavourings	X		
Artificial Sweetners	X		
All Additives		X	E110, E262(ii), E621, E412.

**Warranty:****On behalf of Golden Delight Foods**

We warrant the above specification accurately describes the product supplied, and that the product and specification comply with all relevant UK and EC legislation.

<b>Name:</b> Socrates Camenon	<b>Position:</b> Company Director
<b>Signature:</b>	<b>Date:</b> 12.06.2025

**Specification Agreed:**

<b>Customer:</b>	
<b>Name:</b>	<b>Position:</b>
<b>Signature:</b>	<b>Date:</b>